WHEREAS, in the appropriations in the budgets of various departments within the General Fund of the Town of

RESOLUTION NO. 2014-55

A RESOLUTION TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATIONS

WITHIN THE GENERAL FUND

Griffith, there is a need to transfer appropriations among the departments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, that to meet the

need for additional funds in certain appropriations there is hereby the transference of funds

FROM: Appropriation #
GENERAL FUND

TC/CT

101001128 Healthcare

101001348 Liability Insurance
$24,200

POLICE
101002437 Vehicle Purchase

$20,760

FIRE

$0

SANITARY
101004397 Waste Hauler

$77,000

$9,200
$15,000

$20,760

$77,000

TO: Appropriation #

101002364
101002378
101002388
101002389
101002391

101003119
101003125
101003130
101003365
101003374
101003450

101004119
101004119
101004119
101004226
101004242
101004254

Pagelof2

Mob Equip R&M

Misc Rentals

Public Relations

Subscriptions & Dues

Janitor & Pest Control
$20,760

Firefighter Wages

TS FICA & Medicare

Workman's Comp

Stationary Generator

Misc R&M

Pers Protective Equip
$23,000

Labor Wage

Part-Time/Seasonal

TS FICA & Medicare

Vehicle Gas & Diesel

Maob Equip R&M

Misc R&M Supplies
$77,000

$14,260
$200
$25
$4,925
$1,350

$2,400
$1,050
$1,150
$1,600
$9,000
$7,800

$3,040
$31,600
$3,860
$8,500
$20,000
$10,000



RESOLUTION NO. 2014-55

BZA
101007311 Legal $1,200
$0 $1,200
BUILDING DEPARTMENT
101008317 Inspections $1,000 101008266 Misc Office Equip $1,000
$1,000 $1,000
GENERAL FUND
TOTAL $122,960 $122,960

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its
passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, Lake County, Indiana this 30
day of December, 2014.

TOWN COUNCIL
TOWN OF GRIFFITH

ARSeNT

Glen Gaby
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Clerk Treasurer
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