RESOLUTION NO. 2014-55

A RESOLUTION TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN THE GENERAL FUND

WHEREAS, in the appropriations in the budgets of various departments within the General Fund of the Town of Griffith, there is a need to transfer appropriations among the departments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, that to meet the need for additional funds in certain appropriations there is hereby the transference of funds

FROM: Appropriation #			TO: Appropriation #		
GENERAL FUND TC/CT					
101001128	Healthcare	\$9,200			
101001348	Liability Insurance	\$15,000			
	\$24,200				
POLICE					
101002437	Vehicle Purchase	\$20,760	101002364	Mob Equip R&M	\$14,260
			101002378	Misc Rentals	\$200
			101002388	Public Relations	\$25
			101002389	Subscriptions & Dues	\$4,925
			101002391	Janitor & Pest Control	\$1,350
	\$20,760			\$20,760	
FIDE					
FIRE					
			101003119	Firefighter Wages	\$2,400
			101003125	TS FICA & Medicare	\$1,050
			101003130	Workman's Comp	\$1,150
			101003365	Stationary Generator	\$1,600
			101003374	Misc R&M	\$9,000
	\$0		101003450	Pers Protective Equip	\$7,800
	\$0 \$23,000				
SANITARY					
101004397	Waste Hauler	\$77,000	101004119	Labor Word	62.040
	Trade Hadie,	\$77, 000	101004119	Labor Wage Part-Time/Seasonal	\$3,040
			101004119	TS FICA & Medicare	\$31,600
			101004119	Vehicle Gas & Diesel	\$3,860
			101004220	Mob Equip R&M	\$8,500
			101004242	Misc R&M Supplies	\$20,000 \$10,000
	\$77,000		1010072J4	\$77,000	310,000
	, ,			777,000	

RESOLUTION NO. 2014-55

BZA

101007311 Legal \$1,200 **\$1,200**

BUILDING DEPARTMENT

101008317 Inspections \$1,000 101008266 Misc Office Equip \$1,000

\$1,000

\$1,000

\$0

GENERAL FUND

TOTAL \$122,960

\$122,960

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, Lake County, Indiana this 30th day of December, 2014.

TOWN COUNCIL
TOWN OF GRIFFITH

HRJEN

Glen Gaby

Rick Ryfa

Lawrence Ballah

ATTEST:

Patricia Schaadt

Stan Dobosz

George N Jerome

Clerk Treasurer